## FLAT FEE CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS FEE SCHEDULE

(Effective 1/1/24)

WORK ORDER #	DESCRIPTION	FEE
YY-64200	New Construction Fees	
or	O/H or U/G Connection Fee 200 amps - Collect Electric	\$2,493.00
YY-64250	Facility Fees of \$1,298.00.	. ,
YY-64200	New Construction Fees	
or	O/H or U/G Connection Fee 200 amps with TPP -	\$3,329.00
YY-64250	Collect Facility Fees of \$1,298.00.	
YY-64200	New Construction Fees	
or	O/H or U/G Connection Fee 400 amps - Collect Electric	\$3,220.00
YY-64250	Facility Fees of \$2,596.00.	
YY-64200	New Construction Fees	
or	O/H or U/G Connection Fee 400 amps with TPP -	\$4,056.00
YY-64250	Collect Facility Fees of \$2,596.00.	•
YY-63XXX	O/H to U/G conversion, up to 200 amps - O/H to U/G	
*Billable*	includes all conversions with or without panel relocates up	\$2,717.00
	to 200 amps. Collect any applicable Facility Fees if there	\$3,501.00
	<u>is a panel upgrade</u> .	(w/ TPP)
YY-63XXX	O/H to U/G conversion, up to 400 amps - O/H to U/G	` '
*Billable*	includes all conversions with or without panel relocates up	\$4,941.00
	to 400 amps with temp power. Collect any applicable	\$5,725.00
	electric Facility Fees if there is a panel upgrade.	(w/ TPP)
YY-63XXX	O/H relocate - Collect any applicable electric Facility	\$826.00
*Billable*	Fees if there is a panel upgrade	
YY-63XXX	U/G relocate - Collect any applicable electric Facility	\$2,030.00
*Billable*	Fees if there is a panel upgrade (up to 200 amp)	ψ=,000100
YY-63XXX	U/G relocate - Collect any applicable electric Facility	\$2,030.00
*Billable*	Fees if there is a panel upgrade (400 amp)	, _,
YY-63XXX	Set 35' Pole – Service pole for customer	\$1,803.00
*Billable*	·	+ ,= 30=0
YY-63XXX	Set 35' Pole & Anchor - Service pole and anchor for	\$2,880.00
*Billable*	customer	+ ,= 30=00
YY-63XXX	400 amp panel upgrade - ADD ON FEE - This is an	\$2,224.00
*Billable*	additional fee to upgrade a panel to 400amps. Collect	<del>+-,</del>
	applicable electric facility fees for panel upgrades/service	
	conversions.	
YY-63XXX	Temporary O/H service (Residential or Commercial) -	\$2,178.00
*Billable*	Temporary O/H service is a construction service which	, , , ,
	will <b>not</b> become a permanent service.	

New Panel Size Amps	Existing Panel Size Amps	Electric Facility Fees
100	60	\$0.00
200	125	\$486.75
200	100	\$649.00
200	60	\$649.00
400	200	\$1298.00

<sup>\*</sup>Additional Electric Meter - Billable at Actual Cost